FORM PTO-1595 9-13-00 RI 10 To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ARTHUR A. PATTON 2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2 Yes B No Merger 3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	 Name and addr Name: Street Address City: Province: Country: Zip: Additional nam 9 435 , the execution data . Patent No.(s): ers attached? □	U PATENT A he attached original docume ress of receiving party(ies): Northfield Metal A S: 195 Bathurst Driv P.O. Box 214 Waterloo Ontario CANADA N2J 3Z9 he(s) & address(es) attached late of the application is: <u>Se</u>	Products Limited ve OL S S S S S C V S S C V S S S C V S S S S
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ARTHUR A. PATTON 2 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	 Name and addr Name: Street Address City: Province: Country: Zip: Additional nam 9 435 , the execution data . Patent No.(s): ers attached? □	ress of receiving party(ies): Northfield Metal I S: 195 Bathurst Driv P.O. Box 214 Waterloo Ontario CANADA N2J 3Z9 Ne(s) & address(es) attached ate of the application is: <u>Se</u>	Products Limited ve OL S S S S S C V S S C V S S S C V S S S S
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes NO . Yes NO . Nature of Conveyance: Assignment . Merger . Security Agreement . Change of Name . Other: . Execution Date: September 6, 2000 . Application number(s) or patent number(s): . Application No.(s): . Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Gross Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place . Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118	Name: Street Address City: Province: Country: Zip: Additional nam 9 4435 , the execution da . Patent No.(s): ers attached?	Northfield Metal I S: 195 Bathurst Driv P.O. Box 214 Waterloo Ontario CANADA N2J 3Z9 ne(s) & address(es) attached late of the application is: <u>Se</u>	ve OL Sov 17072 17072 17072 17072 17072
 Yes B No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: September 6, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 299/129 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Gross Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 	Street Address City: Province: Country: Zip: Additional nam 9 435 , the execution da . Patent No.(s): ers attached?	s: 195 Bathurst Driv P.O. Box 214 Waterloo Ontario CANADA N2J 3Z9 ne(s) & address(es) attached ate of the application is: <u>Se</u>	ve OL Sov 17072 17072 17072 17072 17072
 Yes B No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: September 6, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 299/129 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Gross Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 	City: Province: Country: Zip: Additional nam 9 435 , the execution da . Patent No.(s): ers attached?	P.O. Box 214 Waterloo Ontario CANADA N2J 3Z9 ne(s) & address(es) attached ate of the application is: <u>Se</u>	Jc2642 U.S. ₪ Jc5642 U.S.
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: September 6, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 299/12 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whorn correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Gross Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 	Province: Country: Zip: Additional nam 9 435 , the execution da . Patent No.(s): ers attached?	Ontario CANADA N2J 3Z9 he(s) & address(es) attached ate of the application is: <u>Se</u> Yes ⊠ No	Ŭ .?⊡Yes ⊠ No
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: September 6, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 299/12 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Gross Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 	Country: Zip: Additional nam 9 435 , the execution da . Patent No.(s): ers attached?	CANADA N2J 3Z9 ne(s) & address(es) attached ate of the application is: <u>Se</u> Yes ⊠ No	Ŭ .?⊡Yes ⊠ No
 Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: September 6, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 299/13 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numb S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Gross Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 	Zip: Additional nam 9 435 , the execution da . Patent No.(s): ers attached?	N2J 3Z9 ne(s) & address(es) attached late of the application is: <u>Se</u> Yes ⊠ No	Ŭ .?⊡Yes ⊠ No
 Other:	Additional nam 9 435 , the execution da . Patent No.(s): ers attached? □	ne(s) & address(es) attached late of the application is: <u>Se</u> Yes ⊠ No	500 m m
Execution Date: September 6, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29912 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): E Additional numb Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: A Name: Michael J. Gross Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118	9435 , the execution da . Patent No.(s): ers attached? □	ate of the application is: <u>Se</u> Yes ⊠ No	500 m m
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29/13 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Gross Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 	, the execution da . Patent No.(s): ers attached? □	Yes ⊠ No	eptember 6, 2000.
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Gross Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118	, the execution da . Patent No.(s): ers attached? □	Yes ⊠ No	aptember 6, 2000.
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numb 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Additional numb Name: Michael J. Gross Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118	. Patent No.(s): ers attached? 🗆	Yes ⊠ No	eptember 6, 2000.
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6 Name: Michael J. Gross Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118	ers attached?	······	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Gross Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 		······	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Gross Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118 		······	
concerning document should be mailed:Name:Michael J. GrossInternal Address:Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City PlaceStreet Address:1200 Main StreetCity:Kansas CityState:MissouriZip:64105-2118	. Total number o	of applications and patents i	
Internal Address: Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118			nvolved:
One Kansas City Place Street Address: 1200 Main Street City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118			
City: Kansas City State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
State: Missouri Zip: 64105-2118	Enclosed		
Zip: 64105-2118	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Zip: 64105-2118			
DO NOT L	8. Deposit Account No.: 19-2112		
DO NOT L	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this page if payi	ng by deposit accou
	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and c	correct and any attached co	py is a true copy of
Michael J. Gross	-A		13/06
Name of person signing Sign	11	Date	
Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded w	ature V		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Arthur A. Patton, whose full post office address is c/o 195 Bathurst Drive, P.O. Box 214, Waterloo, Ontario N2J 3Z9, Canada, have invented a CHAIR CONTROL HANDLE for which application for a design patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Northfield Metal Products Limited, whose full post office address is 195 Bathurst Drive, P. O. Box 214, Waterloo, Ontario N2J 3Z9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

> Serial No.: Filing Date:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Arthur A. Patton, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Northfield Metal Products Limited the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent or Design Registrations for said invention, and all Letters Patent and Design Registrations issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Northfield Metal Products Limited, for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and Design Registrations may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, Arthur A. Patton, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Northfield Metal Products Limited.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, I, Arthur A. Patton, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

of SEPTEMBER., 2000.	WATERLOD, ONTARIO	, Canada, this 6 day
	Arthur A. Patt	Tatt
I, DAVE W address is 1269 DUKE ST hereby declare that I was personal	TKINS CAMERICE ONTRO ly present and did see Arthur A. Pa	, whose full post office
	e above assignment duly sign and e	
05171-87 RDF kek	HOR MA	Mine

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 011090 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 09/13/2000